

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. 8017 Davis Mountain Pass Austin, TX 78720	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _UpLink Corporation (Attn: CEO and CFO) Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ✓ OtherNotice of Option Agreement to Acquire Patent	Street Address: 2300 Lohmans Crossing Road Suite 126
7/10/2003 Execution Date:	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78734 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kathryn K. Lindauer Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2200 One American Center 600 Congress Avenue City:_AustinState:_TX Zip:_78701 2003 BSYRIE 00000016 5364093 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:
Kathryn K. Lindauer Name of Person S/gning	thun finelaw July 10, 2003 Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0955

UCC FINANCING						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTION A. NAME & PHONE OF C						
Kathryn K. Linda		• • •				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Nam	e and Address)				
1	Gilchrist, A Pi merican Cent ss Avenue	rofessional Corporatio er	on			
			THE ABOVE	SPACE IS EQ	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACTE	JLLLEGAL NAME -	insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b	b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	STACE IS FO	CFILING OFFICE 03	EORLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S N		, 200	A STATE OF THE STA			
OR 15 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ation Solution	ıs, L.L.P.	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	VANAC	SUFFIX
16. INDIVIDUAL SLAST	NAME.		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	1AMC	SOFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8017 Davis Mount			Austin	TX	78720	USA
1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	, -	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
	DEBTOR	Ltd. Liability Pshp.	Texas		5 8238, 50032562 4 and 50027432	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N		LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or con	nbine names d	na 30027432	<u> </u>
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		4 - 14	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	NONE
		TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS	i/P) - insertonly <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S N						
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
:	 					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2300 Lohmans Cr	ossing Road.	Suite 126	Austin	TX 78734		USA
4. This FINANCING STATEM					<u></u>	
			ber 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Dis only to provide notice of the ex			
to Acquire '093 Pa	atent dated as	of July 12, 1999, betw	veen Secured Party and Debtor itled "Golf Distance Measurin	r with respe	ct to U.S. Patent	No.
This FINANCING STA This FINANCING STA ESTATE RECORDS. OPTIONAL FILER REFER	TEMENT is to be file Attach Addendum	[for record] (or recorded) in the R	NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR EAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REF licable 7. ADDITIONAL FEET	SELLER/B PORT(S) on Debto [optional]		NON-UCC FILING Debtor 1 Debtor 2
FILING OFFICE COP	Y — UCC FINAN	ICING STATEMENT (FORM	M UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)			

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0956

Austin TX 78720 USA	UCC FINANCING	· -					
ESEND ACKNOWLEDAMENT TO: (Name and Address) Kathryn K. Lindauer Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation 2200 One American Center 600 Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY **DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME: -insertiological destoration (1 to 11b) disortable relations controlling names The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY **DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME: -insertiological destoration (1 to 11b) disortable relations controlling names The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY **THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI USE ONLY **THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI USE ONLY **THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI USE ONLY **THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI USE ONLY **THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI							
RASHNO ACKNOWLEDOMENT TO: (Name and Address) Kathryn K. Lindauer Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation 2200 One American Center 600 Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY **DEFORM SEARCH FULL LEGAL NAME - manufacturing debiotrame (I no 11)doubtable with or combinanems **TORONIZATION SHAWE Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. **FIRST HAME **MIDDLE NAME DOUBTING **TORONIZATION SHAWE Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. **FIRST HAME **SEEINATELECTIONS DOUBTING **TORONIZATION SHAWE DOUBTING DOUBTI			**1				
Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation 2200 Doe American Center 600 Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701 1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME invent only aga deblor name (1 sor 18) - do not abbrevable or combine names To REGARDAZIONS NAME Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. The INDIVIDUAL STAST NAME OCITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME invent only aga deblor name (2 sor 25) - do not abbreviate or combine names TAX 78720 USA 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - invent only aga deblor name (2 sor 25) - do not abbreviate or combine names TAX 78720 USA 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - invent only aga deblor name (2 sor 25) - do not abbreviate or combine names TAX 78720 USA 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - invent only aga deblor name (2 sor 25) - do not abbreviate or combine names TAX 78734 USA 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (IN NOT RE 1 sor 1976 OF ORGANIZATION 27 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 29 ORGANIZATION 19, 1 any ORGANIZATION 19, 1 and ORGANIZAT			dress)				
Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation 2200 One American Center 600 Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701 1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME-invent onlygan deblorname (1 to '15) - denote abbevoles or combine names TO REARADATIONS (NAME) Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. 1. DIRECTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME-invent onlygan deblorname (1 to '15) - denote abbevoles or combine names TO REARADATIONS (NAME) Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. 1. DIRECTOR SEXECT FULL LEGAL NAME (1 to '15) - denote abbevoles or combine names 1. Davis Mountain Pass Austin Austin TX 78720 USA 1. Davis Mountain Pass Austin TX 78720 USA 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only got deblor name (20 of 25) - de not abbevoles or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only got deblor name (20 of 25) - de not abbevoles or combine names 2. REMAINS AND SEXEMATION (1 to '15) - de not abbevoles or combine names 2. MALING ADDRESS ONLY 2. MALING ADDRESS ONLY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) - de not abbevoles or combine names 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNOR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 of 25) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ABSIGNAE DASSIGNAR SP) - insert only got second party name (20 o	Kathryn K	Lindauer					
2200 One American Center 660 Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME - Inventorlyggs debtorname (1a or 1b) - donotabbrevate or combine names 1. CREATE AND ADDRESS OTY STATE POSTAL CODE SUFFIX 1. SECURED PARTY'S NAME POSTAL CODE Postal COD	E -		nal Corporatio	on			
Austin, TX 78701 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME mean only gog debtorname (% 20-16) -do notabbreviate or combine names		· ·					
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME	600 Congres	s Avenue					
1.DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only 200 deblorname (1 to 0*10)-do notebbowels or combine names CORGANIZATION'S NAME	Austin, TX	78701					
1.DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only 200 deblorname (1 to 0*10)-do notebbowels or combine names CORGANIZATION'S NAME	1						
OPTIMAL RECTEATION SAME OPTIMAL RECTEATION SOLUTIONS, L.L.P. 10. MALING ADDRESS SOLIT DAVIS MOUNTAIN PASS ADDITIONAL DESTORE 1s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 3 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 3 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 3 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 3 JURISDICTION OF	-			THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
Optimal Recreation Solutions, L.L.P. To MALING ADDRESS	1. DEBTOR'S EXACTEL	JLL LEGAL NAME - insertonly	one debtorname (1a or 1	b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
FIRST NAME	1a. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME					
To MALING ADDRESS 8017 Davis Mountain Pass Austin TX 78720 USA Austin TS 78720 USA Austin TS 78720 USA Austin TS 78720 USA Austin TE 78720 USA ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insent only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - 50 not subreviste or combine names TE 7887 NAME MIDDLE NAME SIATE POSTAL CODE COUNTING TO NOTIFICATION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S PAMALE FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SIATE POSTAL CODE COUNTING TO NOTIFICATION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S PAMALE (name or to recombine names) TO NOTIFICATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AUSTINE POSTAL CODE COUNTING TO NOTIFICATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AUSTING TO NOTIFICATION OF ORGANIZATION			P.				
8017 Davis Mountain Pass Austin TX 78720 USA	16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	IAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
8017 Davis Mountain Pass Austin TX 78720 USA							
To SECINGTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DESTOR SEXACT FULL LEGAL NAME Insert only gag debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor on FIRST NAME - insert only one secured party name (2s or 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME - insert only one secured party name (2s or 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME - insert only one secured party name (2s or 3b) 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME - insert only one secured party name (2s or 3b) 3. MALING ADDITIONAL STATEMENT covers the following colletens: U.S. MALING ADDITIONAL STATEMENT covers the following colletens: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable] LESSEELLESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG LIEN NON-UCC 5. TITLE FARNACING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record of precorded by in the REAL 17.5 (beach to RUSS) SEARCH REPORT(5) on Obstor(6) All Debtor Deb							
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insent only gag debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. GRGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY	1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS		OF ORGANIZATION	1	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	•
2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c MAILING ADDRESS 2d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 2c. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION S.S. ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SP) - insertionly ong secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ROGANIZATO'S NAME UpLink Corporation 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME OITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT TX 78734 USA 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collesters: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filing is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (# applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/PALLOR SELLER/BUYER AG LIEN NO-UCC 6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed for record of the person of the Debtor's BAILDER OF THE PROPERTIES OF Debtor's Balleer Ballor Balleery Ad Debtor's Balleery Ballor Balleery Ad Debtor's Balleery Ballor Balleery Ballor Ba		DEBTOR Partn	ership	Texas			NONE
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 27. MAILING ADDRESS 28. MAILING ADDRESS 29. MAILING ADDRESS 20. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDLINFO RE [20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 21 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 22, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 22, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 23, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 24, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 24, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 25, ORGANIZATION 26, ORGANIZATION 26, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 26, ORGANIZATION 26, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 26, ORGANIZATION			IAME - insert only <u>one</u>	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com	bine names		
26. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT 26. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDIL INFO RE Jae. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SPP) - insert only orige secured party name (38 of 38) 3. SECURED PARTY SNAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SPP) - insert only orige secured party name (38 of 38) 3. SECURED PARTY SNAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SPP) - insert only orige secured party name (38 of 38) 3. SECURED PARTY SNAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SPP) - insert only orige secured party name (38 of 38) 3. SECURED PARTY SNAME (or NAME or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SPP) - insert only orige secured party name (38 of 38) 3. SECURED PARTY SNAME (or NAME or N	2a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ME					
20. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY 21. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONAL	OR 25 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	TSUFFIX
2d SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGA	20. INDIVIDUAL 3 LAST	IAMINE		THO TO ME			
2d SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2t. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	20 MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SP)-insert only one secured party name (3a of 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME UPLink Corporation 3b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE FOSTAL CODE COUNT TX 78734 USA 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collaberal: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable] LESSEZ/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG LIEN NON-UCC 6 This FRANCING STATEMENT is to be filed for recorded) in the REAL. 17. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORTISE on Debtors All Debtors De	26. MAILING ADDICESS						
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Up Link Corporation 3b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME GITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT 2300 Lohmans Crossing Road, Suite 126 Austin TX 78734 USA 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collaberal: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [# applicable] LESSEZ/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG LIEN NON-UCC 6 This Financing Statement is to be filed for recorded) in the REAL. 17. Onesche RECOURT SEARCH REPORTISE on Debtors De	2d SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 2e, TYPE	OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	i ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	у
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME UpLink Corporation 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT TX 78734 USA 4. This Financing Statement covers the following collaboral: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [# applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG LIEN NON-UCC 6. This Financing System is to be filed [for record] for recorded on the REAL TO Chapter SEARCH REPORTES on Openitor of Patents I between Debtors of Debtor		ORGANIZATION '		1			NONE
OR UpLink Corporation 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT TX 78734 USA 4. This Financing Statement covers the following collateral: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (# applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC 6. This Financing Statement is to be filed [for recorded) in the REAL TO Debtor REPORT (S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [content of the policy of the period o	2 SECUPED DARTYS		CONFE OF A SSIGNORS	VP\-insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)			
36. MAILING ADDRESS 30. MAILING ADDRESS 30. MAILING ADDRESS 31. MAILING ADDRESS 32. MAILING ADDRESS 33. MAILING ADDRESS 34. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: 35. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC Consignee/Consignor Consignor Consignee/Consignor Consignor Cons			, one construction	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
36. MAILING ADDRESS 30. MAILING ADDRESS 30. MAILING ADDRESS 31. MAILING ADDRESS 32. MAILING ADDRESS 33. MAILING ADDRESS 34. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: 35. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC Consignee/Consignor Consignor Consignee/Consignor Consignor Cons	UpLink Corpo	ration					
2300 Lohmans Crossing Road, Suite 126 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC All Debtors Debtor Debtor				FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2300 Lohmans Crossing Road, Suite 126 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filling is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC All Debtors Debtor Debtor							
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filing is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL J. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor(s) Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor(s) All De	3c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collaboral: U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method This filing is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] for recorded) in the REAL 1. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT (S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor(s) All Debtor(s) Debto	2300 Lohmans Cr	ossing Road, Suite 1	26	Austin	TX	78734	USA
This filing is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. In This Financing Statement is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 17. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORTING on Debtor (s) Debtor De							
This filing is being made for informational purposes only to provide notice of the existence of that certain Option Agreem to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. In This Financing Statement is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 17. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT (S) on Debtor (a) Debtor D	II C Dotont No 5	364 003 issued to Del	htor on Novem	her 15 1994 entitled "Golf Dist	tance Meas	uring System at	nd Method."
to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEF/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. This Financing Statement is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 17. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT (Sylon Debtor(s) Debtor Debtor	U.S. Patent No. 5,	104,075 Issued to Dei	bioi on movem	bei 13, 1774 chilica Golf Dis		urring Dybronii ur	
to Acquire '093 Patent dated as of July 12, 1999, between Secured Party and Debtor with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEF/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. This Financing Statement is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 17. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT (Sylon Debtor(s) Debtor Debtor	This filing is being	r mada for informati	onal nurnoses	only to provide notice of the ex	istence of tl	hat certain Opti	on Agreement
5,364,093 issued to Debtor on November 15, 1994 entitled "Golf Distance Measuring System and Method." 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC G. I This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT (S) on Debtor (s) Debtor 1 100 Debtor 1 Debtor 2 Debtor 1 Debtor 3 Debtor 1 Debtor 3 Debtor 4 Debtor 3 Debtor 4 Debtor 4 Debtor 5 Debtor 4 Debtor 5 Debtor 4 Debtor 5 Debtor 6 Debtor 7 Debtor 8	to Acquire '003 P	; made for informati stent dated as of July	v 12. 1999. bety	veen Secured Party and Debtor	with respe	ct to U.S. Paten	t No.
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC 6. I This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1	5 364 093 issued to	Debtor on Novemb	er 15. 1994 ent	itled "Golf Distance Measuring	System an	ıd Method.''	
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]	5,504,075 IBBUCU (, 20000 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1		·			
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded] in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 [6]							
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) Jall Debtor 1 Inc.							
ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum Iff applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE] Coptional!	5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNA			NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/E	BUYER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0957